

State Vs Parveen Shokeen.
FIR No. 588/14
PS K. N. Katju Marg

23.5.2017

Present: Sh. Ashok Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused on bail with Ld. Proxy Counsel Sh. Juhajar Singh.

Sh. Roshan Saini Ld. Counsel for the complainant.

PW-Durgesh is present for evidence.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused requests for an adjournment
as main Counsel Sh. Pradeep Rana is not available.

PW-Durgesh is discharged unexamined subject to costs of
Rs.1000/- . Costs paid.

No other PW is present.

PW-Mona sent request through her mother/prosecutrix.

PW- IO SI Bimlesh sent request.

PWs Durgesh and Mona be summoned afresh through IO of
the case, who shall remain present on the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 6th September, 2017.

(Bimla Kumari)
ASJ : Spl. FTC (North)
Rohini Courts : Delhi
23.05.2017