

S.C.NO58337/16.

FIR NO.588/14.

STATE VS PARVEEN SHOKEEN.

PS-K.N.KATJU MARG.

20.03.2018

Present: Shri Ashok Kumar, Id. Addl. PP for State.

Accused is on bail with Id. Counsel Shri Jujhar Singh.

Shri Roshan Singh, Id. Counsel for complainant.

No PW is present except IO W/SI Bimlesh.

Pws PW Durgesh and Mona sent request through their
counsel.

PW Mona be summoned afresh through IO of the case, who
shall remain present on the next date of hearing.

Put up on 25.09.2018 for PE.

(Bimla Kumari)

ASJ : Spl. FTC (North)

Rohini Courts : Delhi:20.03.2018