

State Vs. Parveen Shokeen
FIR no. 588/14
PS K. N. K. Marg

8.02.2019

Present: Sh. Ashok Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Ms. Ambika Gupta Ld. Counsel from DCW.

Sh. Roshan Lal Ld. Counsel for complainant.

Accused is on bail with Ld. Counsel Sh. Pradeep Rana.

PW-1 D/Prosecutrix is present, partly examined-in-chief.

PW-Mona is present for evidence but discharged unexamined on the request of both the parties as they want to examine this witness after examination of PW-1/Prosecutrix.

Since, the complaint lodged by the complainant before Ld. MM under Section 156 (3) Cr.PC is not on record. Ahlmad of the concerned court be summoned with original complaint.

Summon to IO received back unserved.

Prosecutrix be summoned afresh through IO/SHO.

Put up for PE on 9th July, 2019.

(Bimla Kumari)
ASJ : Spl. FTC (North)
Rohini Courts : Delhi
8.02.2019