

**SC No. 58337/16
FIR No. 588/14
PS – KN Katju Marg
State Vs. Parveen Shokeen**

25.11.2019

Present: Sh. V.K. Negi, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Sh. Pradeep Rana and Sh. Gaurav Bhatia, ld. counsels
for the accused with accused in person who is on bail.

Prosecutrix has been further examined as PW1, cross
examined and discharged.

Under Section 294 Cr.P.C., the accused has admitted
statements/documents/proceedings of five witnesses. Their names
have been struck off from the list.

Put up for remaining PE on **19.05.2020**.

**(Umed Singh Grewal)
ASJ: Special FTC (North)
Rohini Courts: Delhi/25.11.2019**