

S.C.NO.58337/16.
STATE VS PARVEEN SHOKEEN.
FIR NO.588/14.
PS- KNK MARG.

14.07.2020

Present: Shri V.K. Negi, Id. Addl. PP for State through video
conferencing.
None for the accused.

File could not be put up on the last date of hearing due to
pandemic of Corona Virus.

As per the direction of Hon'ble High Court, the case listed
for PE has to be adjourned en-bloc.

Be put up on 19.10.2020 for PE.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
ASJ:Spl. FTC:(North):Rohini Courts:
Delhi:14.07.2020