

S.C. NO.58337/16.
STATE VS PARVEEN SHOKEEN.
FIR NO.588/14.
PS – KNK MARG.

19.10.2020

Present: Mr. J.S. Malik, Ld. Substitute Additional PP for the State through video conferencing.
Ms. Geeta Verma, ld. counsel for DCW through video conferencing.
Shri Roshan Saini, ld. counsel for complainant Durgesh and Poonam through video conferencing.
Neither accused nor his counsel have appeared through video conferencing.

The present case is listed for PE. Since, summons could not be issued to the witness due to suspension of work in courts due to spread of COVID-19.

No adverse order is being passed.

Let order dated 25.11.2019 be complied.

Put up on 25.02.2021 for PE.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
ASJ:Spl. FTC:(North):Rohini Courts:
Delhi:19.10.2020