

SC No.58337/2016
FIR No. 588/2014
PS – K.N Kartju Marg
State Vs. Parveen Shokeen

25.02.2021

Present: Shri V.K. Negi, Id. Addl. PP for State .
Ms. Geeta Verma, Id. counsel for DCW
Ms Ashma Gupta , Ld Cl for the accused
Accused present on bail.

First IO/SI Neetu present but she has submitted that she is not in a position to be deposed today as she was investigated in a rape case since last night for the offence U/S 376 IPC. No other PW present. In the given circumstances, matter is adjourned.

Be put upon 07.06.2021 for P.E

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
ASJ: Spl. FTC:(North): Rohini Courts:
Delhi: 25.02.2021